TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tocad Energy Company, Ltd.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmithKline Beecham Corporation	
Street Address:	709 Swedeland Road	
Internal Address:	UW2221	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1660337	AQUA FLOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026637484

gkrugman@sughrue.com, mperry@sughrue.com,

tm@sughrue.com Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
Signature:	/Gary D. Krugman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0803

900087485

Correspondent Name:

Date:	09/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=201193 Assignment from Tocad to SKB#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0804

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tocad Energy Company, Ltd., a Japanese corporation with a business address of 1-Chome, Kitasenzoku, Otak-Ku, Tokyo 145, Japan, has adopted and used the mark AQUA FLOSS in connection with the manufacture and distribution of water jet oral hygiene device for cleaning and irrigating gums and spaces between teeth, and owns Registration No. 1,660,337 for the mark AQUA FLOSS for water jet oral hygiene device for cleaning and irrigating gums and spaces between teeth, which registration was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1990 claiming a first use date of January 6, 1990 in U.S. commerce; and

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with a principal place of business at 709 Swedeland Road UW2221, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, 19406, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tocad Energy Company Ltd. does hereby assign to SmithKline Beecham Corporation, all of Tocad's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark Registration No. 1,660,337 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TOCAD ENERGY COMPANY, LTD.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date:

Dil Dil RICHARD DARROWS DIFFET OR TULY 31,2007

201193 - Assignment - AQUA FLOSS1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/21/2007

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0805**